### 900750160 02/14/2023

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM786729

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900747487

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SYMPHONY INDUSTRIAL DM, INC.		06/03/2021	Corporation: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SIAI DIGITAL MANUFACTURING, INC.	
Street Address:	7900 Xerxes Ave South, Suite 1730	
City:	Bloomington	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55431	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6042163	MANUFACTURING REMASTERED
Registration Number:	4380565	SAVIGENT
Registration Number:	4203106	SAVIGENT
Registration Number:	4180350	SAVIGENT SOFTWARE

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2149994283 Email: ttran@foley.com

Correspondent Name: TUAN TRAN/ FOLEY & LARDNER LLP

Address Line 1: 2021 McKinney Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 1600

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	118024-0179
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TUAN TRAN
SIGNATURE:	/TUAN TRAN/
DATE SIGNED:	02/14/2023

TRADEMARK 900750160 REEL: 007975 FRAME: 0225

## **Total Attachments: 1**

source=A - Name Change - Symphony Industrial DM, Inc to SIAI Digital Manufacturing, Inc#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007975 FRAME: 0226

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:12 PM 06/11/2021 FILED 04:12 PM 06/11/2021 SR 20212428267 - File Number 5915662

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

The corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General
Corporation Law of the State of Delaware does hereby certify:
FIRST: That at a meeting of the Board of Directors of
Symphony Industrial DM, Inc.
resolutions were duly adopted setting forth a proposed amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation of said corporation, declaring said amendment to be advisable and calling a meeting of the stockholders of said corporation for consideration thereof. The resolution setting forth the proposed amendment is as follows:
RESOLVED, that the Certificate of Incorporation of this corporation be amended
by changing the Article thereof numbered "FIRST" so that, as
amended, said Article shall be and read as follows:
The name of the corporation shall henceforth be "SIAI Digital Manufacturing, Inc."
SECOND: That thereafter, pursuant to resolution of its Board of Directors, a special meeting of the stockholders of said corporation was duly called and held upon notice in accordance with Section 222 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware at which meeting the necessary number of shares as required by statute were voted in favor of the amendment.  THIRD: That said amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said corporation has caused this certificate to be
signed this $3rd$ day of $June$ , $20^{21}$ .
DecuSigned by:
By: Vominic Gallello  BOBBOED A With Forized Officer
Title: Chief Executive Officer
Name: Dominic Gallello
Print or Type

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 007975 FRAME: 0227

DE011 - 05/26/202 RECORDED: 02/01/2023